



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

is presented to the

Department of Finance

for being fully-compliant with the set of Freedom of Information (FOI) requirements as validated by the Presidential Communications Office, pursuant to Section 5.0 of Memoramdum Circular No. 2022-1, issued by the Inter-Agency Task Force on the Harmonization of National Government Performance Monitoring Information and Reporting Systems (Task Force Administrative Order 25, s. 2011).

ATTY. CHELOY VELICARIA-GARAFIL, MNSA

Secretary and FOI Champion
Presidential Communications Office









This

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

is presented to the

Department of Finance

for being fully-compliant with the set of Freedom of Information (FOI) requirements, as validated by the Presidential Communications Operations Office, pursuant to Section 5 (b) of Memorandum Circular No. 2021-1, issued by the Inter-Agency Task Force on the Harmonization of National Government Performance Monitoring, Information, and Reporting Systems (Task Force Administrative Order 25, s. 2011).

Manila, Philippines.

JOSE RUPERTO MARTIN M. ANDANAR

\$ecretary and FOI Champion

Presidential Communications Operations Office







This

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

is presented to the

Department of Finance

for being fully-compliant with the enhanced Freedom of Information (FOI) requirements, as validated by the Presidential Communications Operations Office (PCOO), pursuant to Section 5.7.b of Memorandum Circular No. 2020-1, issued by the Inter-Agency Task Force on the Harmonization of National Government Performance Monitoring, Information, and Reporting Systems (Task Force Administrative Order 25, s. 2011).

Manila, Philippines.

JOSE RUPERTO MARTIN M. ANDANAR

Secretary and FOI Champion Presidential Communications Operations Office 2020 FOI COMPLIANT